
£.—7.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR.

54

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1900-1.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £
Vote 56.—Department of Labour 2,530 5,981 8,511

TOTAL OF CLASS IX. 2,530 i.981 8,511

Item. 19i 10-1.

DEPABTMENT OP LAJBOUK.
1900-1.

Total number of officers ... 30
VOTE No. 56.

Salaries—
Secretary and Chief Inspector of Factories
Chief Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Shorthand-writer aud Typist
4 Inspectors of Factories (Male), at £200
Inspector of Factories (Female)
Inspector of Factories, Napier...
Inspector of Factories, Invercargill
Inspector of Factories, "Wanganui

£

1
430
335
160
110
140
800
160
145
140
110

Othee Charges—
Expenses of Bureau
Expenses in connection with " The Industrial Concilia-

tion and Arbitration Act, 1894"Fees to late President, Arbitration Court, from April,
1898, to October, 1899

Fees for President of Arbitration Court from November,
1899, to January, 1900

2,530

2
3

3,000

2,600
4

500
5

331

Less estimated credits under section 41 of " The
Public Eevenues Act, 1891"

6,431

450

8,511

5,981

Total—Vote No. 56

TOTAL OF GLASS IX. £:5,611


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

