CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR.

		1900–1.			
		Salaries.	Other	Charges.	Total.
Vote 56.—Department of Labour		£ 2,530	£ 5,981		£ 8,511
	TOTAL OF CLASS IX	2,530		5,981	8,511
tem.			1900–1.		
				£	£
	DEPARTMENT OF LAB Total number of officers VOTE No. 56. SALARIES—	1	900 -1 .		
	Secretary and Chief Inspector of Fa Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Shorthand-writer and Typist 4 Inspectors of Factories (Male), at Inspector of Factories, Napier Inspector of Factories, Invercargill Inspector of Factories, Wanganui	•••		430 335 160 110 140 800 160 145 140	
2 3 4 5	OTHER CHARGES— Expenses of Bureau Expenses in connection with "The tion and Arbitration Act, 1894" Fees to late President, Arbitration 1898, to October, 1899 Fees for President of Arbitration Co 1899, to January, 1900	Court, from	April,	2,530 3,000 2,600 500 331	
	Less estimated credits under se Public Revenues Act, 1891 "	ection 41 of	" The	6,431 450 5,981)
	TOTAL—VOTE No.	56			8,511

TOTAL OF CLASS IX.

£8,511